Painted Mountain
Men’s Golf Club

Surprise, surprise! They let us start driving onto the course today! It didn't help that we
had a pile of slow public foursomes ahead of us, though. Long round.

Great rounds came from Dave Fjosee (75), Pat Goth (77) and Kelly Christiansen (78).
A lot of other good rounds, but Sam Miller's 84 with an 18 handicap was also
exceptional, to tie Kelly.

For the Net Nassau today, we paid two places in each category and had one flight. The
winners are:

1st $ 2nd Overall (18 holes) - TIE - Sam Miller and Kelly Christiansen (Net 66 for $20
each)

1st & 2nd Front 9 - TIE - Russ Gillard and Zack Miller (Net 36 for $15 each)
1st Back 9 - Steve Hobson (Net 30 for $20)

2nd Back 9 - TIE - Luke Goldrick, Linda Torkington, and Sheila Pajevic (Net 32 for $4
each)

The big Side Game winner was Kelly Christiansen with 2 Gross Skins, 2 Net Skins,
and 2 KP/Proxies! Here are all the results:



PMMGC NET NASSAU SATURDAY 10/21/2023

Player
Kelly Christiansen | 78 |12

F9
33

B9 |18 NET
33| 66

Player

Hee| F9
11| 40

B9
30

18 NET

Janeale Christiansen| 106 | 1=

50

38

11| 36

33

Ann Dutton 89 |13
Mike Ferris

Dave Fjosee 75

114 | 28

41

48

38

35
38 |
33

15| 36
15| 37
40

30

34

32

Russ Gillard

36

36

41

38

Luke Goldrick
Pat Goth

40

37

32
33

1 41
40

37

35

Tom Guinan

37

36

43

32

Sue Guinan

Jack Hailey

45

40

38
35

PMMGC SIDE GAME RESULTS SATURDAY 10/21/2023

GROSS SKINS
Pool =850 Skin =57

|
|

NET SKINS CHmax =25
Pool =550 Skin=513

KP'S & PROXIES

Pool =5§100 KP=515

David Santistevan (par)

Zach Miller (birdie)

Halved (par)

Jack Hailey (birdie)

Dave Fjosee (birdie)

Halved (par)

o N o on|s|w|[N |- |HOLE

Halved (birdie)

Kelly Christiansen (birdie)

Kelly Christiansen (birdie)

Halved (net birdie)
Halved (net birdie)

KP

Dave Fjosee

C2S

Steve Hobson

Halved (net birdie)

LP

Kelly Christiansen

Halved (net birdie)
Halved (net birdie)
Halved (net birdie)

: Kelly Christiansen (net eagle)

Halved (birdie)

Halved (net birdie)

_ Kelly Christiansen (net eagle)

Sheila Pajevic (net eagle)

Halved (par)

Halved (par)

Halved (par)
Halved (par)

Halved (par)

Pat Goth (birdie)

Halved (net birdie)
Halved (net birdie)
Halved (net birdie)
Steve Hobson (net birdie)
Halved (net par)
Halved (net birdie)

Halved (par)

Halved (par)

Halved (net birdie)
Halved (net birdie)

KP

Jack Hailey

KP

Kelly Christiansen

KP

Linda Torkington




GROSS SKINS PAY §7 NET SKINS PAY $13 | KPs PAY $15
1st Kelly Christiansen| $70 2 2
2nd | Steve Hobson $28 1
3d T Jack Hailey $22 |1
T Dave Fjosee $22 |1

Linda Torkington $15

Sheila Pajevic $13
David Santistevan | $7
T|Zach Miller $7
T Pat Goth $7




