

Painted Mountain Men's Golf Club

Surprise, surprise! They let us start driving onto the course today! It didn't help that we had a pile of slow public foursomes ahead of us, though. Long round.

Great rounds came from Dave Fjosee (75), Pat Goth (77) and Kelly Christiansen (78). A lot of other good rounds, but Sam Miller's 84 with an 18 handicap was also exceptional, to tie Kelly.

For the Net Nassau today, we paid two places in each category and had one flight. The winners are:

1st \$ 2nd Overall (18 holes) - TIE - Sam Miller and Kelly Christiansen (Net 66 for \$20 each)

1st & 2nd Front 9 - TIE - Russ Gillard and Zack Miller (Net 36 for \$15 each)

1st Back 9 - Steve Hobson (Net 30 for \$20)

2nd Back 9 - TIE - Luke Goldrick, Linda Torkington, and Sheila Pajevic (Net 32 for \$4 each)

The big Side Game winner was Kelly Christiansen with 2 Gross Skins, 2 Net Skins, and 2 KP/Proxies! Here are all the results:

PMMGC	SATURDAY 10/21/2023										
PMMGC NET NASSAU SATURDAY 10/21/2023 Player G HCP F9 B9 18 NET Player G HCP F9 B9 18 I Kelly Christiansen 78 12 33 33 66 Steve Hobson 81 11 40 30 7											
Player	G	НСР	F9	В9	18 NET	Player	G	НСР	F9	В9	18 NET
Kelly Christiansen	78	12	33	33	66	Steve Hobson	81	11	40	30	70
Janeale Christiansen	106	18	50	38	88	Zach Miller	80	11	36	33	69
Ann Dutton	89	13	41	35	76	Sam Miller	84	18	36	30	66
Mike Ferris	114	28	48	38	86	Wayne Miller	89	18	37	34	71
Dave Fjosee	75	4	38	33	71	Sheila Pajevic	100	28	40	32	72
Russ Gillard	93	21	36	36	72	David Santistevan	84	5	41	38	79
Luke Goldrick	85	13	40	32	72	Terry Stephens	89	11	41	37	78
Pat Goth	77	7	37	33	70	Margaret Stephens	88	13	40	35	75
Tom Guinan	82	9	37	36	73	Linda Torkington	84	9	43	32	75
Sue Guinan	102	19	45	38	83						
Jack Hailey	80	5	40	35	75						

PMMGC SIDE GAME RESULTS SATURDAY 10/21/2023									
HOLE	GROSS SKINS Pool = \$50 Skin =\$7	NET SKINS CHmax = 25 Pool = \$50	KP'S & PROXIES Pool = \$100						
1	David Santistevan (par)	Halved (net birdie)	5	KP	Dave Fjosee				
2	Zach Miller (birdie)	Halved (net birdie)	6	C2S	Steve Hobson				
3	Halved (par)	Halved (net birdie)	9	LP	Kelly Christiansen				
4	Jack Hailey (birdie)	Halved (net birdie)	10	KP	Jack Hailey				
5	Dave Fjosee (birdie)	Halved (net birdie)	12	KP	Kelly Christiansen				
6	Halved (par)	Halved (net birdie)	16	KP	Linda Torkington				
7	Kelly Christiansen (birdie)	Kelly Christiansen (net eagle)							
8	Halved (birdie)	Halved (net birdie)							
9	Kelly Christiansen (birdie)	Kelly Christiansen (net eagle)			MINER				
10	Halved (birdie)	Sheila Pajevic (net eagle)			UNTAIN MEN'S				
11	Halved (par)	Halved (net birdie)		100	B allin				
12	Halved (par)	Halved (net birdie)		9	الالالالالالالالالالالالالالالالالالال				
13	Halved (par)	Halved (net birdie)		Ë					
14	Halved (par)	Steve Hobson (net birdie)		PINT	PMMGC S				
15	Halved (par)	Halved (net par)		0	PMMGC 8				
16	Pat Goth (birdie)	Halved (net birdie)							
17	Halved (par)	Halved (net birdie)			MESA, AZ				
18	Halved (par)	Halved (net birdie)			MESA, A				

NET NASSAU SATURDAY 10/21/2023 TOTAL POOL = \$191														
GROSS SKINS PAY \$7					NET S	KINS P	AY \$13	KPs PAY \$15						
PLACE	GOLFER	PAYOUT	GS	NS	KP/PX	PLACE		GOLFER		PAYOUT	GS	NS	KP/PX	
1st	Kelly Christiansen	\$70	2	2	2									
2nd	Steve Hobson	\$28		1	1									
3rd T	Jack Hailey	\$22	1		1									
т	Dave Fjosee	\$22	1		1									
5th	Linda Torkington	\$15			1									
6th	Sheila Pajevic	\$13		1										
7th	David Santistevan	\$7	1											
т	Zach Miller	\$7	1											
т	Pat Goth	\$7	1											